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Carpenter, 
Mari 

DI 
Domestic Mutual 

Reliance Team 
Mari.Carpenter@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Garman, ilyse DI Integration Group Ilyse.Garman@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Hancock, 
Tammy 

DI 
International & 

Federal Engagements 
Group 

Tammy.Hancock@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Kalush, Francis DI 
International & 

Federal Engagements 
Group Manager 

Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Kelly, David P DI 
International & 

Federal Engagements 
Group 

David.Kelly@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Kimbrough, 
Jessica 

DI Integration Group Jessica.Kimbrough@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Kuhn, Suzette DI Integration Group Suzette.Kuhn@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Lam, Maxyne DI 
Domestic Mutual 

Reliance Team 
Max.Lam@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

 On (DI) Detail 

Mueller, 
Timothy 

DI DI Director Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

 

On detail to 
another office - 

Maria Reed 
acting 

Nebenzahl, 
Deborah 

DI 
Domestic Mutual 

Reliance Team 
Deborah.Nebenzahl@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Neves, Priscilla DI 
Domestic Mutual 

Reliance Team 
Priscilla.Neves@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Sproul, John DI 
International & 

Federal Engagements 
Group 

John.Sproul@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Tait, Heika DI Integration Group Heika.Tait@fda.hhs.gov Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov 

  

mailto:Mari.Carpenter@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Ilyse.Garman@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Tammy.Hancock@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:David.Kelly@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Jessica.Kimbrough@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Suzette.Kuhn@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Max.Lam@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Deborah.Nebenzahl@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Priscilla.Neves@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:John.Sproul@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Heika.Tait@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:Timothy.Mueller@fda.hhs.gov


Employee 
Name 

OP 
Division 

Branch or Group, if 
provided 

Employee Email Manager 
Primary 

Responsibility 
Special Notes 

Wong, Jay DI 
International & 

Federal Engagements 
Group 

Jay.Wong@fda.hhs.gov Francis.Kalush@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Bailey, Sarah DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Sarah.Bailey@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Barnes, Mark DIDP Program Analyst Mark.Barnes@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Beard, Elisa DIDP 
Disclosure 

Branch/Special 
Projects Team 

Elisa.Beard@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Beckett, 
Michele Y 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Foods 

Team 
Michele.Beckett@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Bellows Weiss, 
Lisa 

DIDP DIDP Director Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Borkowska, 
Monika 

DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Monika.Borkowska@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Carter, Dana D 
Sr 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Foods 

Team 
Dana.Carter@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Carter, Isabel DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Devices 

Team 
Isabel.Carter@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Coley, Tamara DIDP 
FOIA Branch I Branch 

Chief 
Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Ellis, Annette DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Devices 

Team 
Annette.Ellis@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Erskine, Tobi DIDP Testimony Team Tobi.Erskine@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Gilliard, 
Latrice 

DIDP 
Disclosure Branch/HQ 

FOIA Team 
Latrice.Gilliard@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Gonzalez, 
Ashley 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Foods 

Team 
Ashley.Gonzalez@fda.hhs.gov 
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Gonzalez, Juan 
C (SJN) 

DIDP 
Disclosure 

Branch/Special 
Projects Team 

Juan.Gonzalez1@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Jackson, 
Mariah 

DIDP 
Disclosure 

Branch/Special 
Projects Team 

Mariah.Jackson@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Jenkins, Klara DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Devices 

Team 
Klara.Jenkins@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Johnson, 
Natasha C 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Foods 

Team 
Natasha.Johnson@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Kaelin, Patrick 
J 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Foods 
Team Program Lead 

Patrick.Kaelin@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Kiggundu, 
Christa 

DIDP 
Disclosure Branch/HQ 

FOIA Team 
Christa.Kiggundu@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Mabie, Nancy DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Nancy.Mabie@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Min, Ko DIDP 
FOIA Branch 
I/Biologics 

Ko.Min@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Minelli, Cara DIDP 
FOIA Branch 
I/Biologics 

Cara.Minelli@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Miranda, 
Louise A 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch I/Pharma 

Program Lead 
Louise.Miranda@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Morris, 
Kimberly L 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch I/ 

Biologics Program 
Lead 

Kimberly.Morris1@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Pickworth, 
Melissa 

DIDP 
Disclosure Branch 

Chief 
Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Recupero, 
Barbara A 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Foods 
Team Program Lead 

Barbara.Recupero@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Rivera, Mayra 
E 

DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Mayra.Rivera@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 
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Rosero, 
Jennifer 

DIDP 
Progam Support 

Specialist 
Jennifer.Rosero@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Ruiz-Pineyro, 
David 

DIDP 
Disclosure Branch/HQ 

FOIA Team 
David.Ruiz-Pineyro@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Schilling, Jason DIDP 
Disclosure 

Branch/Special 
Projects Team Lead 

Jason.Schilling@fda.hhs.gov Melissa.Pickworth@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Straight, 
Janice 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch 
I/Biologics 

Janice.Straight@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Turner, 
Cynthia 

DIDP FOIA Branch I/Pharma Cynthia.Turner@fda.hhs.gov Tamara.Coley@fda.hhs.gov 

  

White, 
Whitney 

DIDP Testimony Team Whitney.White@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Whiting, 
Jessica 

DIDP Testimony Team Jessica.Whiting@fda.hhs.gov Lisa.Weiss@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Williams, 
Sandra A 

DIDP 
FOIA Branch II Devices 

Team Program Lead 
SandraA.Williams@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Andrews, 
Thanh 

DPIA 
Lab, Medical Products, 
and Innovation Branch 

Thanh.Andrews@fda.hhs.gov 

Erin.Woodom-
Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Areshenko, 
Nicola 

DPIA 
Human and Animal 

Food Branch 
Nicola.Areshenko@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Bills, Teresa DPIA 
Human and Animal 
Food Branch Chief 

Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Butler, Jenice DPIA 
Human and Animal 

Food Branch 
Jenice.Butler@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Campbell, 
Wendy 

DPIA DPIA Director Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Chrysogelos, 
Christina 

DPIA 
Lab, Medical Products, 
and Innovation Branch 

Christina.Chrysogelos@fda.hhs.gov 

Erin.Woodom-
Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 
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D'Angelo, 
Jennifer 

DPIA DPIA CSO Jennifer.DAngelo@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Fredrick, 
Jeanette 

DPIA Produce Branch Jeanette.Fredrick@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Giesen, 
Graham 

DPIA 
Human and Animal 

Food Branch 
Graham.Giesen@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Head, Danielle DPIA Produce Branch Danielle.Head@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Hutchinson, 
Janna 

DPIA 
Lab, Medical Products, 
and Innovation Branch 

Janna.Hutchinson@fda.hhs.gov 

Erin.Woodom-
Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Isakson, Isaiah DPIA 
Human and Animal 

Food Branch 
Isaiah.Isakson@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Lac, Anh DPIA DPIA CSO Anh.Lac@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Li, Mei-Ying DPIA 
Lab, Medical Products, 
and Innovation Branch 

MeiYing.Li@fda.hhs.gov 

Erin.Woodom-
Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Niesen, 
Maribeth G 

DPIA 
Human and Animal 

Food Branch 
Maribeth.Niesen@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Ramos, 
Jocelyn 

DPIA 
Human and Animal 

Food Branch 
Jocelyn.Ramos@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Schmidt, 
Andrea 

DPIA Produce Branch Andrea.Schmidt@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Schroder, 
Alicia 

DPIA Produce Branch Chief Alicia.Schroder@fda.hhs.gov Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov 

 

Acting Senior 
Advisor IO - 

Travis Goodman 
Acting 

Vargo, 
Adrianna 

DPIA Produce Branch Adrianna.Vargo@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Walker, 
Brenita 

DPIA 
Human and Animal 
Food Branch Team 

Lead 
Brenita.Walker@fda.hhs.gov Teresa.Bills@fda.hhs.gov 
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Winter, 
Ronald 

DPIA 
Lab, Medical Products, 
and Innovation Branch 

Ronald.Winter@fda.hhs.gov 

Erin.Woodom-
Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Woodom-
Coleman, Erin 

DPIA 
Lab, Medical Products, 
and Innovation Branch 

Chief 

Erin.Woodom-
Coleman@fda.hhs.gov 

Wendy.Campbell@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Antee, 
Michael H 

DSI 
Cooperative Programs 

Team 
Michael.Antee@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Blackshear, 
Kathryn 

DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Kathryn.Blackshear@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Chen, Mark DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Mark.Chen@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Clifton, 
Belinda 

DSI 
Cooperative Programs 

Team 
Belinda.Clifton@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Delius, Guy DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Guy.Delius@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Godwin, 
Jennifer 

DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Jennifer.Godwin@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Goodman, 
Travis 

DSI Rapid Response Team Travis.Goodman@fda.hhs.gov 

  
Acting as DPIA 

Produce Branch 
Chief 

Jensen, 
Richard 

DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Richard.Jensen@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Joseph, Lisa J. DSI Rapid Response Team Lisa.Joseph@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Kitay, Barbara DSI 
Cooperative Programs 

Team 
Barbara.Kitay@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Kohls, Angela DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Angela.Kohls@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Motsinger, 
Michelle 

DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Manager 

Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

 Acting DSI 
Director 
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Snyder, Lara DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Lara.Snyder@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Tran, Quynh 
Anh 

DSI Rapid Response Team QuynhAnh.Tran@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Tyson, 
Timothy 

DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Timothy.Tyson@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Watson, Scott DSI 
Regulatory Program 

Standards Group 
Scott.Watson@fda.hhs.gov Michelle.Motsinger@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Avis, Matthew IO 
Partnership Services 

Group Manager 
Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Betman, Adam IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Adam.Betman@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Bookard, 
Iphdeller 

IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Iphdeller.Bookard@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Brown, Abram IO Senior Advisor abe.brown@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Carr, Justin R IO QSM Justin.Carr@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Cassens, 
Barbara J 

IO 
Office of Partnerships 

Director 
Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov 

   

Edwards, Ciara IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Ciara.Edwards@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Ford, Crystal IO 
Partnership Services 

Group Team Lead 
Crystal.Ford@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov PSG Team Lead  

Gordon, 
Jolene 

IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Jolene.Gordon@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Ijaodola, 
Yetunde 

IO QSM Yetunde.Ijaodola@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Laddon, 
Mercedes B 

IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Mercedes.Laddon@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 
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Employee 
Name 

OP 
Division 

Branch or Group, if 
provided 

Employee Email Manager 
Primary 

Responsibility 
Special Notes 

Miller, Billy IO 
Office of Partnerships 

Executive Assistant 
Billy.Miller@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Reed, Maria IO QSM Maria.Reed@fda.hhs.gov Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov 

 Acting DI Director 

Smith, Erik IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Erik.Smith@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Stewart-
Munoz, 
Brenda 

IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Brenda.Stewart-

Munoz@fda.hhs.gov 

Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Tart, Alan M IO 
Office of Partnerships 

Deputy Director 
Alan.Tart@fda.hhs.gov Barbara.Cassens@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Tull, Jamal IO 
Partnership Services 

Group 
Jamal.Tull@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov 

  

Whalen, 
Anthony 

IO 
Partnership Services 

Group Team Lead 
Anthony.Whalen@fda.hhs.gov Matthew.Avis@fda.hhs.gov PSG Team Lead  
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